
 

 

Happy Birthday to….. 

Poppy—5 years old 

STARS OF THE WEEK…. 
Discovery: Jenson, Frankie 
Columbia: Harley, Emma 
Atlantis: Harvey 
Challenger: Ellie B, Charley, Chloe 
Endeavour: David, Bailey 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TEAM POINTS—last weeks amounts 

Tilmanstone - 20   Chislet - 12 

Snowdown -    25  Betteshanger - 25 

Forest School Sessions: 
 

Sessions with Mrs Wilkinson-Tough 

         14th June Endeavour/Discovery 

         28th June Voyager/Atlantis 

         12th July  Columbia/Challenger 

           

 

 

2019 -2020 School Year  - Autumn Term 2019 
 

Term 1 
 

Monday 2 September 2019 – Friday 18 October 
2019 
 

School Holiday – Monday 21 October 2019 –  
Friday 25 October 2019 

Term 2 
 

Monday 28 October 2019 – Wednesday 18 
December 2019  
 

School Holiday – Thursday 19 December 2019 
- Monday 6 January 2020 
 

Bank Holiday – Wednesday 1 January 2020 
Spring Term 2020 
 

Term 3 
 

Monday 6 January 2020 – Friday 14 February 
2020 
 

School Holiday – Monday 17 February 2020 –  
Friday 21 February 2020 
 

School Holiday – Monday 17 February 2020 –  
Friday 21 February 2020 
 

Term 4 
 

Monday 24 February 2020 – Wednesday 1 April 
2020  
 

School Holiday – Thursday 2 April 2020 –  
Wednesday 15 April 2020 
 

Bank Holiday – Friday 10 April 2020 
Bank Holiday – Monday 13 April 2020 
 

Term 5 
 

Thursday 16 April 2020 – Friday 22 May 2020 
 

Bank Holiday – Monday 4 May 2020 
Bank Holiday – Monday 25 May 2020 
 

School Holiday – Tuesday 26 May 2020 – Friday 5 
June 2020 
 

Term 6  
 

Monday 8 June 2020 – Wednesday 22 July 2020 
 

Staff Development Days: 
 

Monday 1 June 2020 

Tuesday 2 June 2020  

Wednesday 3 June 2020 

Thursday 4 June 2020 

Friday 5 June 2020 

 

Wed 12 June Y5 Kent Science Jamboree 

Thu 13 June YR—Sept 19 New Intake Meeting 

Fri 14 June   Fathers Day Breakfast 

Fri 14 June Atlantis Assembly: 9am 

Fri 21 June Challenger Assembly: 9am 

Fri 28 June Discovery Assembly: 9am 

  Mini-Festival  3—6pm 

Fri 5 July Voyager Assembly 

                       Summer Fayre—3.15—5.00 

8-12 July French Residential Year 6 

  Focus Week: Activities 

Fri 12 July Columbia Assembly: 9am 

Wed 17 July  Sports Day 

Thu 18 July   Y6 Production 

Mon 22 July Moving Up Afternoon 

Tue 23 July  Leavers Assembly: 9am 



Monday 10th June, 2019 

  

Tel:   01304 830376                                                                   

Website: www.eythorne-elvington.kent.sch.uk              Email: office@eythorne-elvington.kent.sch.uk 

Welcome Back 
 
It was good to see the children back in school this 
morning after our two week break.  We hope that 
all families enjoyed the additional week to most 
schools in the area.  We are now into the final 
term of the school year and one that usually is 
the busiest of them all.  We look forward to a    
productive six weeks. 
 
Parent Interviews 
 
During the last week of term we held the final 
parent/teacher consultations for this academic 
year for most classes.  We will be in touch with 
parents of children in Year 5 in the coming weeks 
to inform you of a date and times to meet with 
Mrs Mora to discuss the progress of the children 
to date.  There are still many parents who have 
not attended a parent interview all year—it is   
important to the development of your child that 
these conversations take place. We would like to 
ask those parents to speak with their child’s class 
teacher before the summer break. 
 
Year 6 Cricket 
 
Congratulations to our Year 6 cricket team who 
won the RAiD Kwik Cricket tournament at the end 
of last term.  The children behaved and              
performed fantastically well and fully deserved 
their success.   
 
New Entrants Meeting 
 
At 2pm this Thursday we welcome the parents 
with children starting at school in September to a 
meeting.  At the meeting will be Mrs Bird, Mr 
Garvey and our Reception class teacher for 
2019/20—Miss Gollop,  This is an important 
meeting to find out about what to expect in     
September and also to sign up for transition      
sessions between now and September. If you are 
unable to attend please inform the school. 
 

Year 5 Science 

 

On Wednesday of this week, the children in Year 

5 will be attending the Kent Science Jamboree.  

This will not affect their usual hours of a school 

day.  A separate letter regarding this is             

coming home to Y5 parents today. 

 

Class Assemblies 

 

Class assemblies take place on Friday mornings 

this term.  All assemblies start at 9am.  There is 

then the chance to go back into class afterwards 

and look through the children’s work with them.  

This Friday we start off with Atlantis class. 

 

New year 6 Production Date 

 

Please not a change in date for the end of year 

Production.  This will now take place on Thursday 

18th July.  Closer to the time, there will be more 

information sent home regarding finer details. 

 

Sports Day 

 

Another key date for the diary is the morning of 

Wednesday 17th July being our Sports Day.  This 

will start at around 9.15am and run until 

10.30am.  All children will need to have their full 

PE kit including coloured Team T-Shirt on this day. 

 

 

 

 

 

Reading Challenge target: 

          30 home reads 


